MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
TO-220AB Plastic-Encapsulate Transistors
SBT40L100CT
FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
2.57
5.18
0.83
2 9
3.89
1.37
4.70
7.2
14.1
0.452.51
4.98
0.75
2.6
9
1.27
4.44
6.2
13.4
0.35
29.6
28.3
5
5
2.8
2.54
1 2 3
Unit: mm
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Breakdown voltage per diode VBR I R=0.5mA 100 - - V
Instantaneous forward voltage per diode VF
I F=5A
I F=10A
I F=20A
TJ=25oC
-
-
-
0.4
0.5
0.
-
-
0.7
V
I F=5A
I F=10A
I F=20A
TJ=125oC
-
-
-
0.
0.5
0.
-
-
-
V
Reverse current per diode I R
VR=70V -
-
5
6
-
-
A
mA
VR=100V TJ
J
=25oC
oT =125 C
-
-
-
12
1 0
-
A
mA
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
SBT40L100CT
Fig.3 Typical Reverse Characteristics Fig.4 Typical Forward Characteristics
Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve Fig.2 Typical Junction Capacitance
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
I F
, F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
per  diode
1
10
100
1000
10000
C
J,
Ju
nc
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
per  diode
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
20 40 60 80 100
I R
, R
ev
er
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (m
A)
TJ = 25 C
TJ = 75 C
TJ = 125 C
TJ = 150 C
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
I F
, F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
) TJ = 150 C
TJ = 125 C
TJ = 25 C
TJ = 75 C
per  diode
per  diode
1 1 1